Linn County Sheriff's Office

" Keeping the peace, with dignity, honesty, and
compassion.

Home > Linn Co. Jail > Current Adults in Custody

Oregon'’s 2021 Legislature passed House Bill 3273, which prohibits the release of a booking photo by a law enforcement agency to
the public. For our citizens in Linn County, effective January 1, 2022 this means we are no longer allowed to publish the booking
photo of adults in custody on our “Current Adults in Custody” roster. We recognize many Linn County residents relied upon these
booking photos associated with Adults in Custody information. We are dedicated to providing as much information to the public, in
as transparent and legal way as possible.

This roster is updated several times a day. Click on an Adult in Custody’s name to see more information about him or her.

Search
Listing all current adults in custody.
Last updated Tuesday, January 28, 2025, at 2:28 AM.
Name Age
AGEH, PETER OLUWATOBA 36
ALLEN, KELLY JOHN 47
AMES, TIMOTHY LOREN 35
ANAYA-DELACRUZ, JULIO 53
ARCINIEGA, ALEJANDRO MARTINEZ 30
ARREDONDO-TEJEDA, NEFTALI 33
ARROYO-SANDOVAL, DAVID 44
AYON-URBANO, DAVID ANTONIO 19
AYRES, TRAVIS ALEXANDER 24
BADE, JOHN ROCCO AREGAYE 24
BAIRD, ANTHONY DAVID 22
BANTA, KALEB KIMBER 26
BARGER, CHRISTIAN SCOTT 26
BARR, KATIE MARIE 40
BARRON, GABRIEL HENRY 43
BECKNER, BRANDON TAYLOR 38
BELCHER, MORGAN LEE 30
BELL, CHARLES RUSTY 44
BENTLEY, ASIAH GRACE 29
BETTS, JEREMY NATHAN 31
BICKETT, NATHAN ALEXANDER 27
BINEK, TOBIAS JAMES 45
BISHOP, FRANKIE ALAN 27
BLAKE, NEVA VICTORIA 60
BOATMAN, KELLY JAMES 48
BOATWRIGHT, CHRISTIAN JACOB 31
BOEHM, CHARLES EDWARD 53
BOURLAND, BRAD PAUL 37
BRANDAL, CHRISTINA LAURETTE 31
BROOKS, KRISTEN RAE 31
BROWN, EZEKIEL JOSEPH 47
BROWN, KYLE LEE 38
BRYANS, ROBERT EUGENE 65
BURDINE, VICTOR EUGENE 52

BURFORD, CASEY LEE 40
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BUSCH, JONATHAN LOUIS
BUTTERFIELD, PAGE LEE
CALDWELL, XAVIER LEE
CARPENTER, DANIAL JAMES
CAVAZOS, JOYCE MARIE
CERNIN, MAXWELL THOMAS
CHAPMAN, DUSTIN MYLES
COBAT, NATHAN MICHAEL
COLE, DARNEL

CONVERSE, CHRISTOPHER JUSTIN
CROFF, KYLE THOMAS
CROMMWELL, CRISTY JANE
DAVIS JR, KEITH EDWARD
DEAVILA, JORDAN ETHAN
DUNN, HARLEY WILLIAM RICHARD
DURANT, JOSEPH RICHARD
EDGTTON, JAMIE PATRICK
ELLIOTT, SCOTT JASON
FANNING, JEREMY JOE
FEWEL, FORREST CHRISTIAN

FOSTER, BRAD JACOB

FRANCE, ROBERT GUY
FREEMAN, BRANDON RYAN
GAMEZ-BARRIENTOS, MESLIN DANEXI
GARNER, DENNIS JAMES
GARRETT, NOEL MARIE
GERARD, ARNE JOSEPH
GINTHER, ZACHARY T
GOLD-HALL, SARA JANE
GOSNELL, MICHAEL DOUGLAS MAXWELL
GUERRERO, ANASTASIA MARIE
HANSON, WILLIAM ZERA
HARLEY, JESSICA JEARENE
HARRIS, BENJAMIN LYLE
HEALY, MICHAEL JOHN
HELFRICH, KENNETH DANIEL
HENDRIX, LESTER LEE
HERRING, RALPH EUGENE
HILGERSON, VERNON JOHN
HOFFMAN, MICHAEL JOHN
HOKLAND, MARION RAY
HOOVER, DARRYLL JAMES
HOUSE, ANNA ROCHELLE
HUGHES, JOSHUA MARTIN
HUMMER, TRAVIS GARY
IVERSON, MICHAEL KEITH
JOHNSON, GARY EVAN
JORDAN, ERIC MITCHEL

KING, CADEN JASON SCOTTY
KNAPP, BILLY LEE

KNAPP, TREVOR ALLEN

KOCH, CARMEN MARIE
KOENIG, NATHANIEL JAMES LEE
LAZARD, WILLIAM GENE

LEE, HAMI

Age
43
31
25
48
52
31
35
34
61
34
34
43
32
21
24
31
46
52
49
40

48
57
30
32
54
32
47
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39
44
32
37
34
51
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43
49
66
61
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53
40
22
39
60
30
32
27
44
40
40
20
27
35
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LESLIE, JOSHUA KEALOHANUI BEN

LEWALLEN, MARCUS ANGELO
LINDSAY, BRIAN LEE

MARTIN, ELIZABETH MARIE
MAXFIELD, BRANDON LEE
MAXFIELD, JOEL DANIEL

MCKINNEY, SUMMER KYLNN ROSE

MILLER, DAVID WAYLAND
MOAK, KRISTOPHER RAY
MOHAMED, DERHAM EDWARD
MOORE, JEREMY ALLEN
MORGAN, OCTAVIUS PERNELL
MORROW, KYLE MELVIN
MOWDY, JOHNNY RAY
MULLINS, DANIEL CURTIS
MURPHY, MCKENZIE HUNTER
MUSTO, RYAN ANTHONY
NELSON, RYAN OWEN

NELSON-GOMEZ, SERGIO ENRIQUE

NEWSOME, KEITH ALLEN
NORDAHL, JAMES MICHAEL
NORMAN, JEROD LLOYD
NOVACEK, NICKOLAS LEE
NUNEZ-RODRIGUEZ, DANIEL
OCHOA CERVANTES, OMAR
OKEEFE, JUSTIN MICHAEL
ORTEGA, JERAMEY PAUL
PAANANEN, CHRISTOPHER JOHN
PABLO LUCAS, BENJAMIN ELIAS
PAYSENO, GERALD RYAN
PENDLEY, ADAM TERRY
PERREARD, CHAD TIMOTHY
PETERS, CHRISTIAN AARON
PICKLE, ZACHERY TODD
PRUITT, ALAN CASON
PUTNEY, BRONSON GARRETT
RAMOS, EDWARD
RANDOLPH, QUINNELLE E
RAYMOND, DAVID ALLEN
REDINGTON, QUINTON PAUL
REINALDO, JESSICA MICHELLE
REYNOLDS, KEELY SCOTT
RIDDERS, TIMOTHY JOHN
ROBISON, CHARLES WILLIAM
RODGERS, DONALD GLENN
ROGERS, CHRISTIAN MICHAEL
ROGERS, TASHA MARIE
ROSENBERRY, JAMES ROBERT
ROSS, MARISA ROSE
SASSMANNSHAUSEN, HEINZ W
SIMMONS, ARIC CAVEL
SIMMONS, BO JAMES

SLACK, DAVID JOHN

SMITH, ADAM MARSHALL
SMITH, CHRISTOPHER ALLAN

Age
36
43
37
41
38
41
38
43
38
45
47
51
28
60
54
19
36
25
27
40
36
40
21
32
22
25
40
35
22
a2
a2
40
36
21
51
29
45
30
66
29
43
46
65
32
61
29
36
29
33
45
35
39
41
35
45
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Name Age

SMITH, JONATHAN DEAN 35
STALEY, AUTUMN MONROE 39
STALLINGS, ISAIAH DANIEL 35
SULLIVAN, CASSIDY LEIGH 32
SUMMERS, DOUGLAS IVAN 24
TAYLOR, DUSTIN LEE 50
THOMAS, CASYAH TAELOUR 29
THOMAS, KAREN ALICE 70
THOMPSON, COREY CHAD 35
THOMPSON, HARRY FRANCIS 35
TOWERY, KENNETH WAYNE 61
TRISDALE, JONATHAN HUGH 44
TUERPE, VINCENT ERICK 59
TYLER, TOM HORTON 44
VANBUSKIRK, DAVID TRENN 61
VANDEHEI, JUSTIN WADE 48
VASQUEZ-LOPEZ, ERIK DAMIAN 31
VELASCO, JESSE JESUS 45
WALKER, JUSTIN LEE 37
WALTER, CHRISTOPHER LEE 44
WARREN, JALEN JAHSI 24
WEISER, TAYLOR FUJIO 33
WHEELER, KIMBERLY PATRICIA 33
WILSON, BILLY JOE 42
WISE, TIANNA LEE ANN 49
WOMACK, AARON ANTHONY 50
WOODS, PERRY N 61
WRIGHT, EXZAVIER JAMAR 25
YONKER, JACOB NOEL 39
ZUNIGA DIAZ, CARLOS ANTONIO 40
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What's New

LINN COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE ARREST MALE FOR BEATING DOG
Linn County Sheriff Michelle Duncan reports yesterday, January 23rd, at 4:38 p.m., ...
Read More

LINN COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE INVETIGATES ARSON IN MILL CITY

Linn County Sheriff Michelle Duncan reports on January 7, 2025, at 12:48 ...
Read More
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Linn County Sheriff's Office and Jail

1115 Jackson St. SE
Albany, OR 97322

View All Locations

Contact Us

Sheriff's Office: 541.967.3950

Jail: 541.967.3901

Civil Division: 541.967.3907
Compensatory Service: 541.967.3822
Toll-Free: 800.884.3911

Tip Line: 866.557.9988

Dial 9-1-1 for emergencies

Contact us online

f Facebook: LinnSheriff

L4 Twitter: @LinnCountySO
f Instagram: @LinnCountySheriff

Linn-Benton ALERT
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